OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Rural Works Department Works Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II

Name of Work Construction of Road & CD work of "Minapur PWD Road to Gosaipur Tengraha. (Block- Minapur)Under Scheme MR(3054)" Revised Work (A.A. 33012730 Lt- 4247 Dt- 11.06.2020)

2. No. of roads 1 Nos.

3. Length of the road 7.15 KM

> 4. Name of Agency & Address Suresh Ray

> > Chitar Patti, Mustafaganj Minapur Muzaffarpur, Pin No-843128 PAN NO- AKVPR4679M

Mail ID- sureshray.999@gmail.com & sr25176@rediffmail.com

Agreement No. Supplementary Aggrement Of MR(3054)MBD-57/2020-21 6.

Approval of Rate C. Ein.-3, RWD Bihar Patna letter No-235 : -

Dt- 08.01.2021 On 15.11% below from Schedule rate

7. Revised BOQ Amount Rs. 33012730 .00

Revised BOQ Value of the work 8.

5.

(a) Construction Cost----Rs. 30622818.00 (b) Maintenance Cost----Rs. 8266015.00

Rs. 38888833.00

On 15.11% Below of schedule rate

RevisedAgreement Value of the work 8.(a)

30/000

(a) Construction Cost----Rs. 25995710.00 (b) Maintenance Cost----7017020.00 Rs.

33012730.00 Rs. Privios Agg. Amount Rs. 32394201.00

Supplementary Agg. Amount Rs. 618529.00(Six Lac Eighteen

Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine)

Performance security (Including Performance security 5% = 31000.00 rnest money) Additional Performance security (7.25%)= 45000.00 76000.00

> RWD. Works D Muzaffarpur East- 2

erformance security (including earnest money) deposited by the agency in the form of Bank uarantee/Term Deposit/N.S.C. amounting to Rs. .00

ne details are as follows:-

| ınk Name & Branch Address | B.G./T.D./N.S.C. No. | Issue Date | Expiry Date | Amount |
|--|----------------------|------------|-------------|--------------|
| ral Bank of ,Aamgola,Muz. | FD-3798552316 | 30.01.2020 | 30.01.2025 | 50000.00 |
| ral Bank of ,Aamgola,Muz. | FD-3468756043 | 06.07.2015 | 06.07.2020 | 31200.00 |
| Total:- (Rs. Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Only) | | | | Rs. 81200.00 |

)ate of Work Order

13.01.2021(Previous)

(Current)

Date of Completion

...... Months For issue of Current Work Order

(For new revised Work.)

Security deposit

5% to be deducted from the gross amount of each running

bill.

: -

: -

: -

: -

Defect liability period

Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.

Refund of performance :- security & security deposit

After five years from the actual date of completion of the

work.

MR MBD Rules, terms & conditions will be also parts & Applicable in this Agreement.

Executive Engineer
Rurak Works Department
Work Division, Wuzaffarpur, East-II



BLHAR

Revised/Supplementary AGREEMENT Of

Supplementary Aggrement Of MR(3054)MBD-57/2020-21

This agreement, magle on the day between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II (name and address of Emoloyer) here in after called "the employer" Sugesh Ray, Chitar Patti, Mustafaganj Minapur, Muzaffarpur, Pin No-843128, PAN NO-AKVPR4679M, Mail ID-sureshray.999@gmail.com & sr25176@rediffmail.com (name and address of contractor) here in contractor "on the other part.

Where as the employer is desirous that the contractor execute revised work Amount of Rs 33012730.00 (Rs. Three Crore Thirty Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty only) of Construction of MR(3054) in Minapur Block from "Minapur PWD Road to Gosaipur Tengraha. (Block-Minapur)Under Scheme MR(3054)" Revised Work (A.A 33012730 Lt- 4247 Dt- 11.06.2020)" for the Execution and Completion of such works which has Agreement made earlier of Rs. 32394201.00 (Three Crore Twenty Three Lac Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred One only) This Work is Revised and raised to Rs. 618529.00 (Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine Only) Which is Schedule of Rate Revised of Work (A.A 33012730 Lt- 4247 Dt- 11.06.2020)" and T.S RS-33181576.00 as result of Revision of BOQ 33181576.00 lakh) sanction by S.E. RWD, Work Circle, Muzaffarpur, Vide Latter no-297 Dated- 14.03.2023.

3

RWD. Works Division Muzaffarpur East- 2

76 M